

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 338/2019**  
**ADITI WASAN** ..... Plaintiff  
Through: **Mr. Kotla Harshvardhan, Adv.**

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA ..... Defendant  
Through: None

**%** **ORDER**  
**02.09.2019**

This is an application for taking on record the amended memo of parties.

For the reasons stated in the application, the amended memo of parties is taken on record. The application is disposed of.

The service on the Defendant shall be effected in terms of the amended memo of parties through all modes including an e-mail.

This is an application for early hearing of I.A. No. 9099/2019.

The application is dismissed as not pressed.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

**SEPTEMBER 02, 2019/bh**