

\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 338/2019

ADITI WASAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mansi Sood, Adv.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arun Khosla with Ms. Sureenka
Kakkar, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

18.09.2019

CS(OS) 338/2019 & I.A. No. 9009/2019

Defendant has been served, but no written statement filed. Learned counsel for defendant has submitted that he is going to file an application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC which may be sufficient for disposal of this suit as suit is not maintainable. Let the defendant to file written statement, if any/appropriate application as per rules with advance copy to opposite party.

Next date fixed before the Hon'ble Court is on 11.10.2019.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 11.10.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 18, 2019/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)