

\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 338/2019**
ADITI WASAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. K. Harshavardhan, Adv.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arun Khosla with Ms. Shreeanka
Kakkar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **27.09.2019**

I.A. 13616/2019

This is an application filed by the defendant.

Notice. Mr. K. Harshavardhan, Adv. accepts notice for the non applicant / plaintiff. He states that reply shall be filed during the course of the day. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within ten days.

The defendant shall file an affidavit giving the details of his moveable and immoveable assets / properties along with the details of the bank accounts their statements and any other investment made within one week from today.

List on the date fixed i.e. October 11, 2019.

Dasti.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2019/aky