

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 338/2019

ADITI WASAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Mansi Sood, Adv.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

..... Defendant

Through: (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

05.03.2020

I.A. No. 2539/2020 seeking condonation of delay in filing replication

Heard.

Issue notice on this application to defendant. Notice of this application accepted by learned counsel for defendant in the court itself. Learned counsel for defendant has no objection if two days delay in filing replication is condoned.

By way of this application, plaintiff is seeking condonation of delay of about two days in filing replication after the period of 30 days. In view of no objection and ground cited in application, delay in filing replication is hereby condoned. Replication along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents is taken on record.

I.A. stands disposed of.

**I.A. No. 18000/2019 filed by defendant under Order 1 Rule 10(2)
CPC for addition of necessary parties to the instant suit**

Reply to this application not filed. Again time sought to file reply. Not opposed. Let reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Rejoinder, if any be filed within a week thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings and arguments on next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 338/2019

Pleadings of parties are complete.

Put up for admission/denial of documents on 23.04.2020.

Both the parties are directed to carry original documents for admission/denial of documents.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 05, 2020/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)