



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 338/2019, IAs 5677/2020 & 5678/2020**

ADITI WASAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshawardhan,
Adv. with Ms. Mansi Sood,
Adv.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **16.07.2020**

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

IA 5678/2020 (by plaintiff seeking exemption from filing duly sworn affidavits and affixing the signature of the party concerned on the pleadings and deposit of Court Fees)

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and plaintiff is exempted from filing duly sworn affidavits and affixing the signature of the party concerned on the pleadings.

Subject to the applicant / plaintiff filing the necessary Court fee within 72 hrs from the date of resumption of regular functioning of the Court, as mandated in terms of Office Order dated April 04, 2020 issued



by this Court, exemption from filing the requisite court fees is granted.
Application is disposed of.

IA 5677/2020

This is an application filed by the plaintiff seeking early hearing of
IA 9099/2019, which is an application under Order 38 Rule 5 CPC.

Issue notice to the defendant and his counsel, through all modes
including whatsapp and e-mail, returnable on 17th August, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 16, 2020/ak