



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 338/2019, I.As. 9099/2019 & 18000/2019

ADITI WASAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan and
Ms. Vishakha Gupta, Adv. with
plaintiff in person.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arun Khosla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

28.09.2020

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

I.A. 9099/2019

Arguments heard in part.

To come up for further arguments on October 08, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SEPTEMBER 28, 2020/aky