



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 338/2019

ADITI WASAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vishakha Gupta, Advocate

Versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

24.02.2021

The present matter has been taken up for hearing in physical Court.

I.A. 9099/2019 (under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC by the plaintiff)
and I.A. 18000/2019 (under Order I Rule 10(2) CPC by the defendant)

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff refers to the order dated 28.09.2020 to submit that the matter was part-heard by the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Kameswar Rao.
2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list the present matter before V. Kameswar Rao, J. on 04.03.2021.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2021

na

Click here to check corrigendum, if any