



\$~O1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS (OS) 338/2019, I.As. 3802/2021 & 3803/2021**
ADITI WASAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

..... Defendant

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

12.03.2021

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

This matter is released from part heard.

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this matter
before Roster Bench, on March 17, 2021.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 12, 2021/aky