



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 338/2019**

ADITI WASAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan & Ms.
Vishakha Gupta, Advocate

Versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

..... Defendant

Through: *Counsel (appearance not given)*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

17.03.2021

I.A. 3803/2021 (Exemption)

1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff seeking exemption from filing certified/typed/clear/legible copies of the annexures appended to the accompanying suit with margins.
2. The application is allowed, subject to the plaintiff filing the typed/clear/legible copies of the annexures with margins within two weeks from today.
3. In so far as the filing of certified copies of the annexures is concerned, the plaintiff will place the same on record as and when they are directed to do so by this Court.
4. The application stands disposed of.

I.A. 3802/2021 (Under Section 151 CPC to place on record additional documents by the plaintiff)



1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff seeking to place on record the additional documents in I.A. No. 9099/2019.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice in the application and seeks two weeks' time to file the reply.
4. Let the reply affidavit be filed within two weeks. Thereafter, rejoinder be filed within one week.
5. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 6th April, 2021.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 17, 2021

p'ma

Click here to check corrigendum, if any