



\$~12 (en bloc)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 338/2019**

ADITI WASAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Vishakha Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

..... Defendant

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **07.04.2022**

I.A. No. 18000/2019 (of the defendant u/O-I R-10(2) of CPC)

1. The counsel for the non-applicant/plaintiff submits that the non-applicant/plaintiff does not wish to file a reply to the present application.
2. List on 8th August, 2022.

I.A. 9099/2019 (u/O-XXXVIII R-5 of CPC)

3. Reply has been filed by the non-applicant/defendant to the present application.
4. List on 8th August, 2022.

CS(OS) 338/2019 & I.A.No.3802/2021

5. None appears on behalf of the defendant.
6. List on 8th August, 2022.
7. The counsel for the plaintiff shall inform the counsel for the defendant of the order passed today.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

APRIL 7, 2022/Sakshi R.