



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 338/2019 & I.A. Nos. 9099/2019, 18000/2019 & 3802/2021**

ADITI WASAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vishakha Gupta, Advocate.
versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Manjeet Kapil, proxy
counsel for Mr. Arun Khosla,
Advocate.

(M): 9650010337

Email: adv.manjeetkapil@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

08.08.2022

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant submits that the main counsel is indisposed.
2. At request, adjourned to 30.11.2022.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 8, 2022

c