



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 338/2019, I.A. 9099/2019(Attachment Of Properties)
I.A. 18000/2019(Direction), I.A. 3802/2021(Add. Document)

ADITI WASAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vishakha Gupta and Mr.
Harshwardhan Thakur, Adv.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Manjeet Kapil, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

30.11.2022

A request is made on behalf of learned counsel for the defendant for accommodation.

Acceding to the same, this matter shall stand adjourned today to be called again on 08.12.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 30, 2022

SU