



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 338/2019**

ADITI WASAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mansi Sood, Mr. Divyank Yadav,
Advs.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra, Mr. Saurav
Rajurkar, Advs. For D3

CORAM:

Dr. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.01.2024

I.A. No. 23598/2023(Application on behalf of defendant no. 3 under Section 151 of Civil Procedure Code, 1908, seeking condonation of delay of 3 days in re-filing the written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial)

No objection is raised on behalf of the plaintiff.

In view of the facts and circumstances, the captioned IA is allowed and disposed of.

The written statement filed on behalf of defendant no. 3 is, accordingly, taken on record.

At request of learned counsel for defendants no. 1 & 2, copy of this application be also sent to the learned counsel through his e-mail.

CS(OS) 338/2019

Written statement has already been filed on behalf of the defendants.

Replication has already been filed to the written statement of defendant no.1 and copy has already been received by learned opposite



counsel.

As per learned counsel for plaintiff, she does not want to file replication qua the written statements of defendants no. 2 & 3.

Accordingly, pleadings are complete.

Joint Document Schedule in terms of Rule 7 A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed physically by plaintiff after getting it signed from defendant.

Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the Exhibits.

Put up for marking of Exhibits on 30.04.2024.

Dr. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 24, 2024/sms