



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 338/2019

ADITI WASAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mansi Sood and Ms.
Rishbha Arora, Advs.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra and
Ms. Varsha Bhattacharya,
Advs. for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.04.2024

%

**Case file received from the court of Dr. Jagminder
Singh, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of
transfer in terms of office order dated 19.03.2024**

1. As per office note, joint document schedule filed.
The court is busy in recording evidence in CS (OS) No.
168/2019 wherein vide order dated 07.03.2024, the
Hon'ble Court has granted only one opportunity to
defendants to cross-examine PW1. Accordingly the instant
matter is adjourned.

2. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of
documents and for marking of exhibits on 24.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any