



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 338/2019**

ADITI WASAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mansi Sood, Adv.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Poonam Sharma & Ms. Saloni,
Proxy Counsels for D-1 & 2.

Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra, Adv. for
D-3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.09.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Case file has been received from the court of Ms. Shuchi Laler, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order dated 28.06.2024.

CS(OS) 338/2019

1. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that she will again circulate fresh Joint Document Schedule to Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 & 2 today itself. After receiving the same, defendants no.1 & 2 shall give their response within two weeks and in case, the same is not responded in above said period, then, appropriate cost for delaying proceedings will be imposed upon defendants no.1 and 2.



3. Ld. Counsels for parties appearing today have submitted that they have already filed hard copies of documents and they will ensure that the same are on record.
4. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **28th November, 2024**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/v
Click here to check corrigendum, if any