



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 338/2019**

ADITI WASAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rishbha Arora, Adv. (Mob.
No. 7572889894).

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Manjeet Kapil, Adv. for D-1 &
D-2 (Mob. No. 9650010337).

Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra, Adv. with
Ms. Nandini, Adv. for D-3 (Mob.
No. 9463396028 & 9999093362).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

15.01.2025

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 338/2019

1. The present matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. Soft copy of Joint Document Schedule was already filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. As per office noting, hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule has been filed.
4. In terms of affidavits of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of defendants no.1 and 2, the defendants no.1 & 2 have admitted 10 documents of plaintiff and defendant no.3 has admitted 5 documents of plaintiff. The admitted documents of plaintiff are being exhibited as



Ex.P-1/D-1 & 2, Ex.P-2/D-1 to 3, Ex.P-3/D-1 to 3,
Ex.P-4/ D-1 to 3, Ex.P-5/D-1 & 2, Ex.P-6/D-1 & 2,
Ex.P-7/D-1 to 3, Ex.P-8/D-1 & 2, Ex.P-9/D-1 & 2,
Ex.P-10/D-1 & 2 and Ex.P-11/D-3.

5. In terms of affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff, the plaintiff has admitted eight documents of defendant no.1, which are exhibited as Ex.D-1 to Ex.D-8.
6. Ld. Counsels for parties have submitted that defendants no.2 and 3 have not filed any document in the present matter.
7. Entries of exhibits have been marked in Joint Document Schedule.
8. Admission/denial of documents stands concluded.
9. Ld. Counsels for both the parties have submitted that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court where they would make their further submissions.
10. At joint request, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on **18th February, 2025**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2025/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any