



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 338/2019**

ADITI WASAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Kotla Harshavardhan, Ms Rishbha
Arora, Advocates

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Manjeet Kapil, Mr. Poonam
Sharma, Advocates for D-1 & D-2
Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra, Ms. Nandini,
Advocates for D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

18.02.2025

1. The proposed issues have been handed over by the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff and the learned Counsel for Defendants No.1 and 2.
2. The following issues are framed:-
 - i. Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to seek recovery of Rs.2,06,50,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) as repayment of the personal loan given by the Plaintiff to Defendant No.1 along with interest on the principal amount as sought? (OPP)
 - ii. Whether the present suit is barred by limitation? (OPD)
 - iii. Whether the Plaintiff made payments to Defendant No.1 by way of security for the payments due from WOPL to Defendant No.2?



- (OPP)
- iv. Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to interest at 16% from 15.11.2018 up to the date of actual payment? (OPP)
 - v. Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to costs? (OPP)
 - vi. Relief.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar for further proceedings on 03.04.2025.
4. The Plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit and the list of witnesses before the next date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025

hsk