



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 338/2019**

ADITI WASAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rishbha Arora, Adv.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

.....Defendant

Through: None for D-1 & 2.

Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra, Adv. with
Ms. Nandini, Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

03.04.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 338/2019

1. The present matter is at the stage of PE.
2. As per office noting, list of witnesses filed on behalf of the plaintiff vide diary no.2182746/2025 was returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
3. No evidence affidavit has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Time sought. Let evidence affidavit including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.
4. No list of witnesses has been filed on behalf of defendant. Time sought. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.



5. Re-notify the matter for PE on **12th August, 2025.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 3, 2025/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any