



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 338/2019**

ADITI WASAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mansi Sood and Ms. Khushi
Gupta, Advs.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra and Ms.
Nandini, Advs. for D-3 (through
VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.11.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 338/2019

1. The present matter is at the stage of PE.
2. List of witnesses has been filed on behalf of defendant no.3 vide diary no. 5598518/2025. List of witnesses filed on behalf of defendant nos.1 & 2 vide diary no. 2811098/2025 is lying under objections. Let appropriate steps be taken in this regard.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff request for adjournment on the ground that witness is residing abroad.
4. Re-notify the matter for PE on **11th March, 2026**.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)