



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 338/2019**

ADITI WASAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mansi Sood, Adv. with PW-1
Ms. Aditi Wasan in person.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

.....Defendant

Through: None for D-1 & 2.
Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra and Ms.
Nandini, Advs. for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.03.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 338/2019

1. The present matter is at the stage of PE.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that an application for bringing additional document has been filed but the same is not listed yet. Therefore, request for adjournment is made.
3. None has appeared on behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 2.
4. Re-notify the matter for PE on **27th April, 2026**.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 11, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)