



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 338/2019**

ADITI WASAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshvardhan, Ms. Mansi
Sood, Ms. Rishaba Arora, Advs.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra and Ms.
Nandini, Advs. for D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

16.03.2026

%

I.A. 6606/2026

1. This application under Order VII Rule 14(3) of CPC has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff to place on record a certified copy of the Judgment dated 14.08.2025 passed by the Ld. ADJ, Saket District Courts (South-East) in CS (Comm.) No. 1294 of 2018 titled as 'M/s. Pahwa International v. M/s. ICICI Bank Ltd & Ors'.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned Counsel for Defendant No.3 accepts notice.
4. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 20.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 16, 2026

S. Zakir