



\$~17

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 338/2019

ADITI WASAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mansi Sood and Ms. Seema
Singh, Advs.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

.....Defendant

Through: None for D-1 & 2.
Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra and Ms.
Nandini, Advs. for D-3 (through
VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 338/2019

1. The present matter is at the stage of PE.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that an application for bringing additional document is pending for consideration before Hon'ble Court on 24th July, 2026.
3. Re-notify the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. **24th July, 2026.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)