



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 338/2019**

ADITI WASAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Kotla Harshavardhan, Ms Mansi Sood, Ms Rishbha Arora, Ms Komal Pandey, Ms Manya Dudeja, Ms Rashi Agarwal, Advs.

versus

SURINDER SINGH PAHWA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Bahl and Mr. S.P. Srivastava Advocates for D-1 & 2.
Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra, Mr. Saday Mondol, Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

24.07.2026

I.A. 6606/2026

1. Mr. Rajiv Bahl, learned Counsel for Defendants No.1 and 2, states that he needs some time to file a reply to the present application under Order VII Rule 14 (3) of the CPC.
2. Let reply be filed within four weeks from today. Response thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 30.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 24, 2026

hsk